

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5549/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2011 in CWP
No.12292/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.-on-Record
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition
is granted.

On the oral prayer, proforma respondents
Nos. 5 to 17 are deleted at the risk of the
petitioners.

Issue notice on application seeking
condonation of delay as well as in the Special
Leave Petition.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to
the nature, title and possession of the subject
land, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)
Nos. 26770-26771 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master