

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).26770-26771/2011

MOHAN SINGH GILL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.
with SLP(C)No.26779-26780/2011

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Ms. Pooja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter dated 28.2.2013 has been filed seeking withdrawal of the Contempt Petition. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders. Await orders.
List the matters on 10.7.2013.

|
|s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
|Registrar |