

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26770-26771/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CWP No.12292/2010, CWP No.13801/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHAN SINGH GILL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents, revocation of Court' Order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26779-26780 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to place addl. documents on record, stay, revocation of court's order, permission to file addl. documents, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13124 of 2012

(With appln. for revocation of court's order, permission to file addl. documents, c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17407 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Saggar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani, Adv. (Not present)
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

1

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravneet Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
 Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
 Ms. Ambreen Rassol, Adv.

State Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners resumed his submissions and continued till 2.45 p.m.

Then, Mr. M.L. Saggar, learned senior counsel, made his submissions for 10 minutes and was followed by Mr. Neeraj Jain, learned senior counsel, who made their submissions for 10 minutes.

Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General, made his submissions for 15 minutes.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

Written statement may be filed by Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna within two days and reply thereto by the learned counsel for the petitioners may be filed within three days thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar